e.s O—0
TRAINS, PLANES & AUTOMOBILES

First Monday Toy Auction December 2012

Another great mix of toys including...
A big selection of American HO,
lots more Marklin HO, Hornby Dublo, railway
memorabilia, tin toys, lots of diecast cars
from Dinky, Corgi, Trax and others.
As usual, something for everybody!

Featured item:
Lot 201 - Early Marklin HO SE-800 Electric Locomotive in superb condition

Live on the internet at 7:00pm
Monday 3rd December 2012

As always, we will be streaming live video and audio — please join us if you can

VIEWING
Items can be viewed at our Annandale showroom on Fridays and Saturdays from 10:00am
to 4:00pm.

CATALOGUE
Visit our website at antiquetoys.com.au to view all items and download a catalogue.
Printed catalogues are also available.

BIDDING

Online bidding is available at artfact.com, invaluable.com and auctionzip.com. Pre-
registration is essential. Bids may also be left on items during the viewings, or by phone,
fax or email. Telephone bidding is available by prior arrangement.

?-‘-4‘ 3o 4 - J0 A OB 30 M- 3 OB 3 AR OB T A0 o A D020 AR 20 - 1o 4 N
2 SPECIAL CHRISTMAS TOY AUCTION t
¥ MONDAY 17TH DECEMBER AT 7:00PM 3
¥ INCLUDES SOME REAL BARGAINS! ¥
e TREAT YOURSELF TO A CHRISTMAS PRESENT! ;

I HON S ON 3RO S HOR S GON 3 HON 3 HOW 3 WO S 6ON i wOW WO

Are you interested in selling your pre-loved toys? Contact us!

Trains Planes & Automobiles

86 Great Western Highway, Mount Victoria, 276 Johnston Street, Annandale,
Beautiful Blue Mountains, NSW 2786 Australia NSW 2038 Australia
Telephone: (02) 4787 1590 Telephone: (02) 9818 1184

Fax: (02) 4787 1117
info@antiquetoys.com.au  www.antiquetoys.com.au



11.
12.
13.
14.

15.
16.

17.
18.

Trains Planes and Automobiles
‘First Monday Toy Auction’
Terms and Conditions

. Buyers Premium 3% for internet bids, 0% for left bids at Trains, Planes and Automobiles (TPA) and

telephone bids. (This applies to TPA’s ‘First Monday Toy Auction’ only.)
Bidding increments:

Upto$45 ... $5

$50 to $190 ..... $10

$200 to $480 ... $20

$500 to $950 ... $50

Over $1000 ..... $100
At the “fall of the hammer’, the highest bidder will be the buyer. If there is a dispute, genuine in the
auctioneer’s opinion, the lot will be put up again and resold unless one of the claimants is prepared to
advance in the bidding. The auctioneer’s decision will be final.
Lots are sold with all faults if any. Items are sold untested with no warranty given to their mechanical or
electrical operation.
Lots can be viewed at our Annandale showroom prior to the auction during normal opening hours, the
Thursday night before the auction, and at other times by appointment.

. A full catalogue of lots with pictures will be available on our website www.antiquetoys.com.au. Printed

catalogues will be available on request at $5.00 ea.
The starting price, which will include any reserve, will be shown in the catalogue. Items will sell for the
starting price or above.
No error in the description or quality shall void the sale or result in an adjustment of the price, unless theft
or misadventure has occurred between viewing and sale.
The auctioneer reserves the right to accept or refuse any bid(s).
Bidding can be done by:
a) submitting an absentee bid by phone, fax or email;
b) registering with a supported online bidding organisation; or
c) telephone as a pre-registered telephone bidder.
All lots must be paid for within 48 hours of the conclusion of the auction.
Payment is by cash, credit card (MasterCard or Visa) or EFTPOS (some bank limits apply).
All lots purchased must be paid for prior to delivery.
Goods can be picked up from either of our stores by arrangement, or items will be sent. Packaging and
delivery costs will apply.
All buyers must be registered before their commencement of bidding.
In the event of non-compliance with any of the above terms and conditions, the items bought will be re-sold
at the risk of the former buyer, who will not be entitled to any proceeds or accrued profit (subject to the
other conditions).
In these conditions the word ‘auctioneer’ means Trains, Planes & Automobiles.
Monthly Auctions are planned for the first Monday of each Month.

Updated 22nd September 2012

Postal address: PO Box 126 Blackheath NSW 2785 Australia

Gallery Shop — Blue Mountains: 86 Great Western Highway Mount Victoria NSW 2786 Australia
Telephone: +61 (0)2 4787 1590 Fax: +61 (0)2 4787 1117

Gallery Shop — Sydney: 276A Johnston Street Annandale NSW 2038 Australia
Telephone: +61 (0)2 9818 1184

Email: info@antiquetoys.com.au Web: www.antiquetoys.com.au
Trains, Planes & Automobiles is a division of Adventures Extraordinaire Pty Ltd ABN 23 002 486 115



Lot No. Description Starts at

Two Ruey-Shino (Taiwan) O-gauge Tinplate Bogie Passenger

1 $20
Coaches, gauge approx. 21mm. Very good.
SS (Japan) Tinplate Clockwork Locomotive, gauge approx.

2 40mm. Possibly represents English Vickers metropolitan electric $40
locomotive. Motor not working. Fair.

3 Two O-gauge 4-wheel High Side Wagons, one with coal load but $25
missing buffers and coupling chain. Good/very good.
Hornby O-gauge MO Clockwork Locomotive and Tender, circa

4 1934-35. Locomotive missing cylinders, one piston rod and rear $15
coupler, cab roof crushed. No wheels on tender. Poor.

5 Hornby O-gauge No. 0 Rotary Tipping Wagon. Good. $55
Bassett-Lowke O-gauge Clockwork 0-4-0 Tank Locomotive.

6 Brake lever broken, couplers damaged, otherwise good/very $200
good.

7 Hornby O-gauge No. 3 Station (post-war). Fair. $35
Hornby O-gauge No. 30 Clockwork Locomotive and Tender.

8 Locomotive missing cylinders, rods, front of smoke box and fron $10
coupling; tabs broken, body soldered together (badly); motor not
working. Tender missing wires. Poor.

9 Bing O-gauge Barrel Wagon, circa 1920s. Very good. $40
Lionel O-gauge Bogie Tanker, 'Sunoco'. With auto-couplings.

10 $25
Very good.
Hornby O-gauge M1 Clockwork Locomotive and Tender No.

11 45746, British Raill Livery. Locomotive missing cylinders and $20
connecting rods, tender missing wheels. Poor/fair.
Hornby O-gauge No. 2 LMS Luggage Van, post-war. Needs

12 . . $40
cleaning, some slight scratches. Good/very good.
Hornby (France) O-gauge 22A Plastic Railway Station Kit.

13 . $50
Appears complete. Very good in very good box.

14 Hornby O-gauge Clockwork LMS No. 2 SP 4-4-4 Tank $100
Locomotive No. 2052 clockwork. Good.
Hornby O-gauge MO Clockwork Locomotive and Tender.

15 Locomotive missing cylinders, pistons and one wheel. Motor $15

works. Poor/fair.

Page 1




Lot No. Description Starts at

Two Hornby (France) O-gauge 4-light Electric Signals. Very

16 $40
good.
Two Walthers O-gauge Passenger Car Kits, assembled and

17 painted: 4562 Combine and 4563 Coach. Some stains, need $80
cleaning or repainting. Good in good boxes.
Hornby O-gauge GW 'Mica B' No. 0 Refrigerator Van circa 1937.

18 . $30
Fair.
Lionel O-gauge Bogie Tanker, 'Sunoco'. With manual couplings.

19 $25
Very good.
Hornby O-gauge No. 40 Clockwork Tank Locomotive, BR.

20 Missing rear wheels, front of smoke box, piston rods, connecting $5
rods and control rods. But motor works! A restorer's dream.
Poor.
Hornby O-gauge MO Clockwork Locomotive and Tender No.

21 6161. Motor not working, locomotive missing three wheels and $15
piston rods. Poor.
Hornby O-gauge 4-wheel Timber Wagon. Wire loop missing

22 . $10
from one auto-coupling. Very good.
Hornby O-gauge pre-war LMS Cattle Wagon. Some scratching

23 $30
on roof. Good/very good.
Hornby O-gauge NE Ventilated Refrigerator Van. Good/very

24 $20
good.

25 VACANT

26 Hornby Series O-gauge Manchester Oil Refinery Tanker, circa $40
1955. Good.
Hornby Series O-gauge Open Coal Wagon 'Meccano', circa

27 1931, with original pressed tin coal load. Closed chassis. Very $70
good.
Hornby Series O-gauge LMS No. 2 High Capacity Bogie Coal

28 Wagon, circa 1941. Grey, original bogie guide springs in place. $90
Very good.
Hornby Series O-gauge Barrel Wagon, circa 1937, with green

29 Castrol Barrels, with box. Original chain and spring, short $50
droplink couplings. Good, box fair/good.

30 WITHDRAWN $20

Page 2




Lot No. Description Starts at
Hornby Series O-gauge Pratts Motor Spirit Tanker, circa 1925.
31 Green,/ deep tank cap ends, open chassis, long droplink $80
couplings, cast filler dome cap. Good.
32 VACANT
8 ',J i . )
33 -—_?/ % Hornby Series O-gauge BP Motor Spirit Petrol Tanker, circa $80
&t e 1932. Cream, cast filler dome. Good.
~u
Hornby Series O-gauge LMS Van, circa 1927. Type 2, open
34 m chassis, long droplink couplings, hinged doors, repainted roof. $50
Very good.
35 Hornby Series O-gauge No. 1 Milk Traffic Van, cica 1933. $35
Blue/black Base, no lettering. Very good.
36 m‘ Hornby Series O-gauge LMS Coal Wagon, circa 1935. With $30
- sheet rail and repro tarp, closed chassis. Fair/good.
37 Hornby Series O-gauge Double Veranda Brake Van SR brown, $50
- circa 1930. Some paint loss on roof. Good.
P Hornby Series O-gauge No. 2 Coach LNER, circa 1936. Good
38 litho colour, bright windows. Repainted roof, sound wheels. $160
Good/very good.
“ ‘ Trains Hornby (French) O-gauge Side Tipper Wagon SNCF,
39 ol == . ; $80
o= ==ug circa 1960. Very good/excellent in very good box.
Hornby Series O-gauge No. 2 Special Pullman Coach 'Loraine’,
40 m circa 1935. Horton windows, repainted roof, reproduction wheels. $120
Very good.
B i’;"——": Hong Kong) 897-8T Plastic Friction Drive Petrol Tanker, 'Shell’
e (Hong Kong : :
41 g = o Length 255mm. Very good/excellent. $10
Asahi Mercedes-Benz 230SL with see-through engine cowl and
42 . . $20
very strange engine. Excellent in good box.
43 Chinese MF185 Tinplate Friction Drive Double Deck Bus. Works $25
but needs attention, slight paint loss. Very good.
Tamiya 1:24 scale 24039-900 Morris Mini Cooper 1275.5 Plastic
44 Kit (unassembled). Excellent, complete and unopened, in $25
excellent box.
Japanese Tinplate Battery Remote Controlled 'Lotus Team'
45 Racing Car No. 24. Needs cleaing, front right-hand king pin $10

broken but reparable. Good.

Page 3




Lot No. Description Starts at

TN (Japan) Steel Dump Truck. Length 270mm. Excellent in very

46 $15
good/excellent box.

47 Mamod Traction Engine Trailer, with towbar. Excellent. $35

48 Japanese Battery Operated Cougar. Good/very good. $60
Corgi Classics 9021 1910 Daimler with 4 figures. Excellent in

49 $110
very good box.

50 Corgi Classics 9032 1910 Renault. Excellent in very good box. $40
Corgi Classics 9013 1915 Model T. Excellent in poor non-original

51 $30
box.

52 Corgi 109 Pennyburn Workmen's Trailer, complete with repro $90
shovel and pick. Excellent in good/very good box.

53 Corgi 1127 Bedford Fire Engine 'Simon Snorkel'. Very good. $45
Corgi 'Whizzwheels' 1:43 Scale Morris Marina 1.8 Coupe.

54 $30
Excellent.

55 Corgi 380 Alfa Romeo Pinin Farina P.33 WW. Boxed as new. $30

56 Corgi Gift Set 21: ERF Dropside Lorry and Platform Trailer with $120
Milk Churns, 1962-66. Very good in good/very good box.
Corgi 155 Lotus Climax Formula 1 Racing Car. Very good in

57 . $40
possible repro box.
Corgi 458 ERF Model 64G Earth Dumper. Very good in very

58 $65
good box.
Corgi 1106 Karrier Decca Mobile Airfield Radar. Very good in

59 $90
poor box.

60 Corgi 1152 Mack Truck with Gloster Saro ESSO Petrol Tanker. $40

Excellent in fair box.

Page 4




Lot No. Description Starts at
Corgi 468 London Transport Routemaster Bus, in NSW colour
scheme. With leaflet in box: 'This box contains a London
61 Transport Routemaster Double Decker Bus in the colours of the $1.000
N.S.W. Govt. Transport Department'. Very rare, especially with ’
leaflet. Excellent in very good box with one flap missing (the
same box as used for the standard red version).
Group of three Corgi Dragsters: 163 Santa Pod 'Glow-Worm',
62 Ison Bros.; 164 'Wild Honey'; and 166 Ford Mustang 'Organ $180
Grinder'. All very good in very good boxes.
Corgi 253 Mercedes Benz 220 SE Coupe, metallic blue.
63 ) . $40
Fair/good in very good box.
- Corgi Gift Set 16 (incomplete): Ecurie Ecosse Racing Car
64 o . Transporter, in metallic blue, excellent; 150S Vanwall, good in $190
\';"%:*«‘ ' good box; and two empty repro boxes for two missing cars (151A
and 152S).
65 Corgi 494 Bedford Tipper Truck. Excellent in very good box. $55
Corgi 486 Chevrolet Impala, 'Kennel Club'’, with one dog.
66 . $120
Excellent in very good box.
Corgi 1102 Crane Fruehauf Bottom Dumper with Berliet Cab.
67 oo $35
Excellent in fair box.
68 Corgi 201 Austin Cambridge. Fair/good. $40
69 Corgi 316 Ford GT70. Boxed as new. $60
:‘a"ﬂ Corgi 97230 Leyland Atlantean Ribble Double Decker Bus
70 %‘;__.g; 9 O£ -8y ' $55
\;:'j— Excellent in very good box.
_";:”3 p Corgi 97198 Guy Arab Double Decker Bus Southdown. Excellent
& Q in very good box. $45
72 i Corgi 276 Oldsmobile Tornado, red. Boxed as new. $40
_ZiCORGI 1)
> 5 - Corgi 97840 Shell Scammell Highwayman Tanker. Excellent in
73 _ $45
e very good box.
74 Corgi Classics 1:43 Scale 914 1929 Thorneycroft 'Corgi 1st $10

Anniversary' Van. As new in excellent box.

Page 5




Lot No. Description Starts at

Corgi 16302 ESSO Scammell Highwayman and Tanker.

75 ) $50
Excellent in very good box.
Corgi 97368 Pickfords Scammell Highwayman Crane Tow

76 . $45
Truck. Excellent in very good box.

77 Corgi Whizzwheels 283 OSI ‘DAF-CITY’. Excellent in good box. $30

78 i Corgi 324 Marcos Volvo 1800 GT. Excellent in good box. $40

79 Corgi 150 Surtees TS9 Racing Car. As new in very good box. $30

80 Corgi 235 Oldsmobile Super 88, light blue. Excellent in good box. $80

81 Corgi 1105 Car Carrier. Excellent in very good box. $160

82 Corgi 164 Wild Honey Dragstar. As new in very good box. $40

83 Corgi 218 Aston Martin DB4, yellow. Very good in very good box. $50
Corgi WhizzZWheels 387 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray Coupe.

84 ; $20
Very good in good box.

85 Corgi 409 Mercedes-Benz Unimog Tipper. Excellent in good box. $15

86 Corgi Oldsmobile Super 88. Fair. $20

87 Corgi Major 1147 Ferrymasters Scammell Handyman Mk 3 $90
Tractor and Trailer, 1969-72. Excellent in good box.

88 Corgi 228 Volvo P.1800. Fair. $15

89 Corgi Ford Thunderbird. Fair. $20

Page 6




Lot No. Description Starts at

Corgi 19 Chipperfield's Cage Set with 109" WB Land Rover and

90 ; o . $40
Trailer, missing cage. Fair/good.
Two Corgi Vans: 1190 Ford Cargo Box Van 'Arnott's Biscuits';

91 and Thorneycroft Van with Roof Rack 'Arnott's Milk Arrowroot $30
Biscuits'. Both as new in as new boxes.
Corgi Major 1123 Chipperfield's Circus Animal Car. Good in

92 : $80
fair/good box.

93 Corgi Qualitoys 168 Truck. Good. $20

94 Corgi Citroen Safari. Poor. $10

95 Corgi 58 Beast Carrier. Excellent in good box. $50

% Corgi 510 Whizz Wheels Citroen DS Conversion Tour De France $80
Team Managers Car, 1970-73. Excellent in very good box.

97 Dinky 370 Dragster Set. Very good. $40
Dinky 251 RCMP Pontiac Parisienne Police Car, 1969-74.

98 $30
Good/very good.

” Dinky 108 MG Midget Sports Car, red. Very good in good box
99 e e © . $80
E=S v-____’ missing one end flap.

100 Dlpky 109 Austin Healey. Some paint loss, needs new tyres. $40
Fair.
Dinky 923 Big Bedford Van, 'Heinz', with Tomato Ketchup

101 (Sauce) bottle. Rare, some slight chips on body. Very good in $1,000
good/very good box.

o 2 g Two Dinky 29e Forward Control Buses, one blue and one green.
102 @ Some paint loss, tyres good. Good/very good. $50
IK¥rors

103 WITHDRAWN
Dinky 979 Racehorse Transport, Maudsley Horsebox

104 'Newmarket Racehorse Transport Services Ltd'. The American $650

version, in grey and yellow with one original horse and one repro
horse. Very good/excellent in very good box.

Page 7




Lot No. Description Starts at

105 Dinky 753 Police Controlled Crossing. Very good in very good $120
box.
Dinky DY13 1:43 Scale 1955 Bentley 'R’ Continental. As new in

106 . $25
box and packing.

107 Dinky 214 Hillman Imp Rally Car. Excellent in excellent box. $50
Matchbox 'Dinky' DY-20 1965 Triumph TR4A-1RS, white. As

108 L . $25
new in original box and packaging.
Matchbox 'Dinky' DY-9 1949 Land Rover, green. As new in

109 - : $25
original box and packaging.
Matchbox 'Dinky' DY-3 1965 MGB GT, blue. As new in original

110 : $30
box and packaging.

111 Matchbox F0892 Boxed Set, Classic Sports Cars of the 30's. As $40
new in box.

112 Matchbox Car Transporter. Very good/excellent. $30
Matchbox ‘Speed Kings’ Ambulance with two Attendants.

113 . $20
Excellent in damaged box.

114 Matchbox King Size K2 Scammel Heavy Wreck truck. Excellent $30
in poor box.
Matchbox King Size K-1 Hydraulic Excavator, 1960. Excellent in

115 $40
very good box.
Matchbox YC409M Ronald McDonald House 1931 Morris Van.

116 $30
Boxed as new.
Matchbox Models of Yesteryear Y19 1905 Fowler Showman's

117 ) $35
Engine. Boxed as new.
Matchbox YCHO7-M Ronald McDonald House Ford Model A.

118 $25
Boxed as new.

119 Matchbox Models of Yesteryear Y10 1:76 scale 1931 Trolley Bus $20

'Diddler'. Boxed as new.

Page 8




Description

Starts at

Matchbox YCH06M Ronald McDonald House 1920 Mack AC.
Boxed as new.

$30

121

Matchbox MB912 'The Flavours of Australia' Set of six Ford
Model A Vans: Milo, Uncle Toby's, IXL, Billy Tea, Aeroplane
Jelly, and Violet Crumble. Boxed as new.

$15

122

Matchbox King Size K-21 Mercury Cougar. Gold body, red seats.
Very good in very good box.

$70

123

Two Matchbox Boxed Sets: 'Flavours of Australia’ six Delivery
Vans, as new; and 'The Australian Vintage Collection' six
Delivery Vans, excellent.

$30

124

Four Matchbox Thunderbirds Figures: TB756 Parker; TB757
Gordon Tracy; TB753 Alan Tracy; and TB751 Scott Tracy. Each
approx. 90mm high. Very good/excellent in original packaging.

$40

125

Four Matchbox 'Stingray' Figures: SR251 Captain Troy Tempest;
SR253 Marina; SR252 Commander Sam Shore; and SR254
Titan Evil Sea Lord. Each approx. 90mm high. As new in original
packaging.

$40

126

Vivid Imagination Pty Ltd 'Spectrum Command Team'. As new
in original packaging.

$40

127

Biante B430101F 1:43 scale Team Betta Electrical Ford Falcon
AU XR8 Tony Longhurst #66. As new in original box and
packaging.

$30

128

Pauls Model Art Minichamps 430 941256 1:43 scale Alfa Romeo
1994 BTCC G. Simoni. As new in original box and packaging.

$25

129

Pauls Model Art Minichamps 430 932306 1:43 scale BMW 318i
Team Schnitzer BTCC 1993 Steve Soper. As new in original box
and packaging.

$30

130

Trax TRS-28 1:43 Scale Bathurst '77 A9X Torana GTRXUI
Boxed Set. As new.

$90

131

Trax TR13 1:43 scale Holden FC Sedan. Slight roughness on
roof, bonnet and boot. Excellent in excellent box.

$30

132

Trax TR63 1:43 scale Chrysler VF Valiant Pacer March 1969. As
new in original box.

$30

133

Trax TR10C 1:43 scale 'Bathurst Special Edition' Ford Falcon
XC Hardtop. Boxed as new.

$60

134

Trax 8006B 1:43 scale 'Australian Motoring History Limited
Edition' Ford Falcon GTHO. Boxed as new.

$40

Page 9




Lot No. Description Starts at

Trax 1:43 Scale TR3C Holden Monaro HK 327 GTS Bathurst. As

135 L . $60
new in original box and packing.

136 Trax 8004B 1:43 scale 'Australian Motoring History Limited $35
Edition' Holden Monaro HK GTS. Boxed as new.
Trax TR12 1:43 scale Holden HZ Panel Van 'NRMA'. As new in

137 $30
excellent box.
Trax 8008 1:43 scale 'Australian Motoring History Limited Edition'

138 Holden Commodore, with orange peel paint finish. Boxed as $35
new.
Trax TR6C 1:43 scale Holden EH Wagon. Slight roughness on

139 ) $45
bonnet. Excellent in as new box.
Trax TRG1 1:43 scale 'The Aussie Muscle Car War' Boxed Set:

140 Holden Monaro HK Coupe; Valiant Charger R/T; and Ford $150
Falcon GTHO Phase llI. All boxed as new.

141 Trax 8022 1:43 scale 'Australian Motorsport' Ford Sierra $30
Cosworth Miedecke/Oxo. Boxed as new.
Trax 8006A 1:43 scale 'Australian Motoring History Limited

142 Edition' Ford Falcon GTHO Phase Il Bathurst/Moffat. Boxed as $100
new.
Trax TRS10 1:43 scale 'Australian Motoring History' 1977

143 Bathurst Finish two Ford Falcon XC Hard Tops, Nos. 1 and 2. $80
Boxed as new.
Trax 8010B 1:43 scale 'Australian Motoring History Limited

144 Edition' Neptune Racing Team, with orange peel paint finish. $45
Excellent in as new box.
Solido No. 149 'Golden Age Collection' 1:43 scale Renault 40CV,

145 o $20
with display box. As new.
Solido No. 144 'Golden Age Collection' 1:43 scale Voisin 17CV,

146 o $20
with display box. As new.

147 Solido No. 145 'Golden Age Collection' 1:43 scale Hispano $20
Suiza, with display box. As new.
Solido No. 32B 'Golden Age Collection' 1:43 scale F.F.l., with

148 . $20
display box. As new.

149 Solido No. 46 'Golden Age Collection' 1:43 scale Rolls Royce, $20

with display box. As new.

Page 10




Description

Starts at

Solido 'Golden Age Collection' 1:43 scale Delage DB120 1939,
with display box. As new.

$20

151

Solido No. 35 'Golden Age Collection' 1:43 scale Duesenberg J,
with display box. As new.

$20

152

Solido No. 156 'La Collection de Epoque 1925-1935' 1:43 scale

Duesenberg Type J 1931, red & black, with display box. As new.

$20

153

Solido No. 156 'Golden Age Collection' 1:43 scale Duesenberg J
1931, with display box. As new.

$20

154

Three Keilkraft (Britain) Solid Balsa Aircraft Kits (unassembled):
Sabre, MiG5, and Shooting Star. All include instructions and
appear to be complete. Excellent in very good boxes.

$30

155

Six Airfix 600th scale Warship Kits (unassembled): HMS
Hotspur; HMS Amazon; HMS Cossack; HMS Manxman; Narvik
Class German Destroyer; and The Rommel. All appear to be
complete, all excellent/as new in very good boxes.

$40

156

Two Airfix 1:72 scale plastic Helicopter Kits (unassembled): Sea
King and Vertol 107.11. Both excellent in very good boxes.

$10

157

Airfix Plastic Aircraft Kit (unassembled) 'Bristol Super Freighter'.
Appears to be complete. Excellent in very good box.

$20

158

Four Airfix HO/OO Plastic Kits: Cement Wagon; Prairie Tank;
Travelling Crane; and Kiosk with Platform Steps. All excellent in
very good/excellent boxes/bag.

$40

159

Rovex/BP Vickers Vimy Plastic Kit (unassembled),
commemorating 50th Anniversary of first England to Australia
flight in 1919. Appears to be complete, some parts already
painted. Very good in very good box.

$20

160

United Scale Models 4-6-2 Locomotive and Tender, CPR, Brass
Model, painted. Motor not working, tender missing one wheelset.
Good in fair/good box.

$150

161

Mallard HO/OO-gauge 56-foot GWR Toplight Passenger Coach
Kit (unassembled). Vacuum-formed plastic with brass etched
and cast metal parts. Very good in fair/good box.

$20

162

USRA HO 2-10-2 Locomotive and Tender, Brass Model,
unpainted. Excellent in very good/excellent box.

$200

163

Wrenn OO-gauge 2221 4-6-0 Locomotive and Tender BR
'Cardiff Castle', green. Very good in good box.

$80

164

Fleischmann HO 1367 2-8-2 Locomotive and Tender, Union
Pacific No. 1367. Very good/excellent in fair/good box.

$100

Page 11




Lot No.

Description

Starts at

165

Ten Athearn HO items: two CO-CO Diesel Locomotives; two
Goods Vans; five Passenger Coaches; and one Passenger
Brake Van. Excellent, all boxed except one.

$175

166

Seven Athearn and Roundhouse HO Plastic Kits (unassembled).
Three Roundhouse Cabooses: 3432 'Colorado Midland'; 3511
'Chesapeake & Ohio'; and 3475 'Baltimore & Ohio'; and four
Athearn items: 1287 Bay Window Caboose; 1751 Hopper Car;
1256 Caboose 'Milwaukee'; and 3018 DMY F7B unpowered
Diesel Locomotive 'Milwaukee'. All complete and as new in
excellent boxes.

$70

167

Seven Athearn HO Plastic Kits (unassembled). One 1323 50'
Box Car 'Western Pacific'; three 1636 50' PFE Reefer Cars; two
5012 40' Box Cars 'Union Pacific'; and one 1293 Bay Window
Caboose 'Southern Pacific'. All excellent/as new in excellent
boxes.

$70

168

Two Roundhouse and Athearn HO Plastic Kits (unassembled):
one Roundhouse 1051 Box Car 'Santa Fe'; and one Athearn
Hopper Car 'Santa Fe'. All excellent/as new in excellent boxes.

$25

169

Eleven Roundhouse HO 1418 Plastic Kits (unassembled): 26
Ore Car 'Ontario Northland'. Excellent/as new in excellent boxes.

$100

170

Seven Roundhouse HO 1427 Plastic Kits (unassembled): Ore
Car 'Baltimore & Ohio'. Excellent/as new in excellent boxes.

$70

171

Four Roundhouse HO 1406 Plastic Kits (unassembled): Ore Car
'‘Canadian Pacific'. Excellent/as new in excellent boxes.

$40

172

Two Roundhouse HO 3200 Plastic Kits (unassembled): Stock
Car 'Colorado & Southern'. Excellent/as new in excellent boxes.

$25

173

Six Roundhouse and Athearn HO Plastic Kits (unassembled):
four Roundhouse 3065 Box Cars; one Roundhouse 1081 40’
Round Top Box Car; and one Athearn 1292 Bay Window
Caboose. All Pennsylvania Railroad livery. All excellent/as new in
excellent boxes.

$60

174

Nine Roundhouse HO 1425 Plastic Kits (unassembled): Ore Car
'Great Northern'. Excellent/as new in excellent boxes.

$90

175

Four Roundhouse HO 1826 Plastic Kits (unassembled): 50' Rib
Side Hi Cube Box Cars 'C&Q'. Excellent/as new in excellent
boxes.

$40

176

Three Roundhouse HO 1324 Plastic Kits (unassembled): 26' Ore
Cars 'D&RGW'. Excellent/as new in excellent boxes.

$35

177

Five Roundhouse HO 1410 Plastic Kits (unassembled): Ore Cars
'Great Northern'. Excellent/as new in excellent boxes.

$50

Page 12




Lot No. Description Starts at
.
178 :;j—_i;— Seven Roundhouse HO 1423 Plastic Kits (unassembled): Ore $70
= - Cars 'Milwaukee'. Excellent/as new in excellent boxes.
——
3 wr— Seven Roundhouse HO 1412 Plastic Kits (unassembled): Ore
179 ] i - Cars 'Chicago & North Western'. Excellent/as new in excellent $70
2 boxes.
—-—'_IL.II Eight Rogndhouse HO 1412 Plastic Kits (unassempled): Ore
180 - Cars 'Chicago & North Western'. Excellent/as new in excellent $70
L L boxes.
181 —E—% Seven Roundhouse HO 1408 Plastic Kits (unassembled): Ore $70
—— Cars 'Chesapeake & Ohio'. Excellent/as new in excellent boxes.
H
Three Roundhouse HO Plastic Stock Car Kits (unassembled):
182 v ; one 3260 'Old Timer'; one 3266 'New York Central; and one $30
¥ 3260 unlettered. Excellent in excellent boxes.
183 Five Kleinbahn HO items: four 4-wheel Wagons; and one Low $40
Side Wagon, missing couplings and one buffer. Very good.
; — b Twenty Marklin HO 7009 Masts for overhead wire (two boxes of
184 = .. . ; $35
& o ten pieces each). Excellent in very good boxes.
v
185 \ ?0 Marklin HO _3-rai| 4299 Theatre Coach. As new in original box $40
. BT and packaging.
186 @ Marklin HO 3-rail 2-6-0 Locomotive and Tender. Excellent in $160
wrong box.
Marklin HO Track and Accessories: two boxes 5100 Curves (20
pieces); two boxes 5106 Straights (20 pieces); one 7162 Lattice
187 Girder Bridge; one box 5117 Electromagnetic Points (2 sets of $50
LH); and one box 5141 Electromagnetic Curved Points (one RH
and one LH). All excellent in good/very good boxes.
188 Marklin HO 3-rail 3038 BO-BO Electric Locomotive SNCF No. $150
BB 9223. As new in original box and packaging.
[ -, \ . .
189 gw ‘ Moaorlglli: \I;Ie? 7123dubr:)c;oupler Track Section for Crossover. Very $20
B 9 y9 -
190 Marklin-Hamo HO 3-rail 8375 BO-BO Diesel Locomotive DB No. $150
216 050-5. As new in original box and packaging.
Six Marklin HO Wagons: Van with Vigi VG; 4654 Beer Wagon
'Spatenbrau’, excellent in excellent blue box; 4502 Shell Tank
191 Wagon, excellent in excellent blue box; 4508 Van 'Kuhlwagen', $60

good, 4503 Low Sided Wagon, good; and 4602 Open Wagon,
excellent in very good blue box.

Page 13




Lot No.

Description

Starts at

192

Marklin 3031 HO 0-8-0 Tank Locomotive, black. Very good in fair
box.

$50

193

Six Marklin HO Wagons: 4617 Well Wagon 'Tiefladewagen' with
Transformer, very good in good orange box with one flap
missing; 4502 Shell Tank Wagon, good; 4511 DB Liquid
Container Wagon, excellent in very good box; 4609 Covered
Wagon with Vigie, good/very good; High Staked Log Truck, very
good; and 4914 DB Bogie Low Sided Wagon, good/very good.

$60

194

Marklin HO Track and Accessories: one box 5100 Curves (10
pieces); two boxes 5106 Straights (20 pieces); and one box 5117
Electromagnetic Points (one LH and one RH). Good/very good in
good/very good boxes.

$50

195

Six Marklin HO Wagons: 4510 Double Barrel Wagon, good/very
good; Open Wagon with Load, good; 4902 Long Open Wagon,
good; 4644 BP Tank Wagon, very good in very good blue box;
4601 Open Wagon with Vigie, excellent in good orange box; and
4609 Long Covered Wagon, very good/excellent in very good
orange box.

$60

196

Marklin HO 3-rail 3000 0-6-0 Tank Locomotive. As new in
original box and packaging.

$80

197

Six Marklin HO Wagons: 4617 Well Wagon 'Tiefladewagen' with
Transformer, good but missing one insulator post; 4501 DB Tank
Wagon 'Esso', excellent in very good orange box; 4613 Truck
loaded with four Cars, excellent in very good orange box; DB
Van, fair/good; Open Wagon with Timber Load, fair/good; and
4520 Container Wagon, good.

$60

198

Marklin HO Track and Accessories: two boxes 5100 Curves (20
pieces); three boxes 5106 Straights (30 pieces); one 7161 Plate
Girder Bridge; and one box 5140 Electromagnetic Curved Points
(one RH and one LH). Very good in very good boxes.

$50

199

Marklin HO 3-rail 3029 0-6-0 Tank Locomotive No. 3029
Excellent with excellent box.

$70

200

Marklin HO 8393 4-6-2 Steam Locomotive and Tender. Boxed as
new.

150

201

Early Marklin HO SE-800 Electric Locomotive. Excellent in
original box and packaging.

$350

202

Marklin HO 2-6-2 Locomotive and Tender. Good/very good.

$45

203

Two Marklin HO 4027 Blue Tinplate DB Coaches. Both very
good.

$60

204

Marklin HO 3-rail 4485 4-wheel Van. As new in original box and
packaging.

$25

Page 14




Lot No.

Description

Starts at

205

Marklin HO TM800 0-6-0 Tank Locomotive. Good.

$35

206

Marklin HO 3905 Tank Locomotive, BR 74. Appears un-run.
Excellent in good box.

$60

207

Marklin HO 3-rail 3105 2-6-0 Tank Locomotive No. 088 674-498.
As new in original box and packaging.

$140

208

Six Marklin HO Wagons: 4637 Long Banana Van, excellent in
excellent blue box; 4503 Low Sided Wagon, good; 4601 Open
Wagon with Vigie, good; 4508 Van 'Kuhlwagen', good; Open
Wagon with Wood Load, good; and 4642 Tank Wagon 'VTG',
excellent in excellent blue box.

$60

209

Marklin HO BO-BO Diesel Locomotive. Good/very good.

$65

210

Marklin 3098 HO German DB 4-6-0 Locomotive with 8-wheel
Tender, black/red. Good in good box.

$80

21

Six Marklin HO Wagons: 4618 Bogie Well Wagon with
Container, good but container distorted; 4516 Bogie Stake
Wagon, good/very good; 4065 Van with Vigie, excellent in good
early (#320) box; 4003 Tinplate Luggage Van, very good in good
blue box; 4512 Double Truck Timber Wagon, very
good/excellent; and 4630 Bogie Gas Wagon, good/very good in
good/very box.

$60

212

Marklin HO 3-rail 4411 4-wheel Van. As new in original box and
packaging.

$30

213

Marklin HO 3-rail 3152 BO-BO Electric Locomotive No. 1605. As
new in original box and packaging.

$180

214

Two Marklin HO Wagon Kits (unassembled): 4921 Wagon,
excellent in very good orange box; and 4917 Well Wagon
'Tiefladewagen' with Transformer, excellent in good blue box.

$45

215

Five Marklin HO Passenger Coaches: one 4044, two 4111, and
two 4112. Boxed as new.

$90

216

Marklin HO 3065 Diesel Locomotive, very good in fair/good box.

$70

217

Marklin HO 3-rail 4129 BO-BO Diesel Locomotive 'Southern
Pacific 6329'. As new in original box and packaging.

$120

Page 15




Lot No. Description Starts at
Four Marklin HO Wagons: 4618 Well Wagon 'Tiefladewagen'
—— with Container, very good in very good box; 4609 Tinplate Bogie
218 ' === Low Sided Wagon with Cover, good/very good; 4609 Stake $40
Truck, excellent in good early box; and 4515 Bogie Low Sided
Wagon with load of two Trucks, good/very good in good box.
219 Marklin HO 3-rail 3357 CO-CO Electric Locomotive No. 103 115- $280
Z. Excellent with excellent box and packaging.
220 Two Marklin HO Tinplate Bogie Coaches: 4027, good/very good; $40
and 4029, good/very good in very good blue box.
Marklin HO 4611 Crane Truck. Excellent in good/very good
221 $40
orange box
Marklin 3060 HO American Diesel, single unit, Santa Fe
222 . : $50
silver/red. Very good in good box.
Marklin-Hamo HO 3-rail 8366 CO-CO Diesel Locomotive No.
223 204008. Excellent with excellent box and packaging (perhaps $180
wrong box).
204 Two Marklin HO 4036 Early FSB Coaches, 'Venezia-Firenze- $60
Roma', brown/brown. One good, one fair/good.
Two Marklin HO 4024 Tinplate DSG Bogie Speisewagwen
225 . $50
Coaches. Both very good, one in very good green box.
Marklin HO 3-rail 3112 2-8-2 Tank Locomotive No. 088 86-106.
226 L . $160
As new in original box and packaging
297 Marklin HO 3161 CO-CO Electric Locomotive 1202. As new in $190
excellent box.
Marklin HO 4050 SNCF Bogie Coach, very good/excellent in
228 $30
good blue box.
299 Marklin HO 3168 CO-CO Electric Locomotive 1213. As new in $190
excellent box.
Marklin HO 4035 SBB CFF Bogie Restaurant Coach, very good
230 . $25
in good/very good green box.
231 Trix Twin 4-piece Frame for HO/OO Station. Good. $5

Page 16




Lot No. Description Starts at
Hornby Dublo Signal Box with Orange Roof, good; and Island
232 . $25
Platform, good in good box.
233 = 3 y Hornby Dublo 2-rail D2234 CO-CO Diesel Locomotive, 'Crepello’ $80
_’-—"‘" No. D9021. Motor not working. Fair.
i Hornby Dublo Diecast Bridge and Signal Box. Very
234 ] good/excellent. $60
Hornby Dublo Track: six Quarter Curves; two Quarter Straights;
B i\ five Eighth Straights; seven Buffer Stops; one Uncoupler Rail;
235 ’ — = and six Half Straights, boxed; two LH Points, boxed; one EDCR $40
RH Diamond Crossing, boxed; and three LH Isolating Points,
boxed. All good, boxes good/very good.
Meccano Power Control Unit Type A. Power cord is frayed and
236 . . $10
needs checking. Fair.
Hornby Dublo EDL11 A4 Locomotive and Tender, British Rail,
237 -‘ with instructions. Plastic coal load in tender is heat buckled. Very $80
good/excellent in very good/excellent box.
238 H Hornby Dublo D1 Footbridge. Excellent in very good box. $20
0 o St
239 f’\‘“‘f‘“ ol Hornby Dublo 4-wheel Tanker, 'Shell Lubricating Oil'. Good/very $10
X Two Hornby Dublo Wagons: 32050 High Capacity Bogie Brick
240 i Wagon; and 32025 4-wheel High Side Wagon with Coal Load. $25
Very good in good/very good boxes.
Hornby Dublo 2-rail 2016 Boxed Goods Set: Contains 0-6-2 Tank
241 Locomotive; four Wagons; Oval of track; and instructions. Very $160
good in good box.
249 Hornby Dublo A4 'Silver King' Locomotive and Tender. Motor $50
- tested and working. Good.
243 ” Two Hornby Dublo Bogie Brick Wagons. Both good. $35
k= Hornby Dublo Station, 'Litchfield'. Some paint loss on edges,
244 = < ) . $25
needs cleaing, otherwise good/very good.
245 Hornby Dublo 6-wheel BR Tender. Good. $10
246 Hornby Dublo LNER 0-6-2T Locomotive No. 9569. Good. $100

Page 17




Lot No. Description Starts at
Hornby Dublo D1 Island Platform, with box. Platforms repainted.
247 . $30
g Box damaged in one corner, platform very good.
. Four Hornby Dublo Carmine and Cream Corridor Coaches: three
248 WJ No. 4183 and one No. 26133 Brake Coach. Two coaches poor, $20
two (including brake coach) fair.
Triang OO-gauge American Outline 2-6-0 Locomotive and
249 ﬁ Tender, 'Davy Crockett', with Bogie Passenger Coach, ' Smoking $100
Car No. 257'. With smoke oil. Excellent in good box.
~H.S Triang OO-scale BO-BO Electric Locomotive. Motor not working,
250 . $80
otherwise good.
Triang OO-gauge 2-rail R95 4-6-4 Tank Locomotive No. 4830.
251 Missing cab roof and some window frames, motor operational $20

but needs servicing. Fair/good.

Page 18




